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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 17-2 9-1 5-1 3-0
CONFERENCE 8-1 4-0 4-1 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 9-1 5-1 1-0 3-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Notre Dame 352 380 391 381 0 1504
Opponents 244 261 303 283 0 1091

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
5 MILES, Olivia 19-19 582:03 30.6 104-202 .515 13-50 .260 66-83 .795 6 131 137 7.2 35 0 135 61 5 41 287 15.1

11 CITRON, Sonia 19-19 614:33 32.3 95-180 .528 26-54 .481 48-56 .857 25 96 121 6.4 36 0 40 47 16 30 264 13.9
21 WESTBELD, Maddy 19-19 459:10 24.2 78-173 .451 15-41 .366 24-36 .667 39 82 121 6.4 44 0 48 39 29 22 195 10.3
33 EBO, Lauren 19-1 430:34 22.7 71-138 .514 0-1 .000 46-64 .719 52 81 133 7.0 53 3 18 33 19 22 188 9.9
1 MABREY, Dara 18-18 528:19 29.4 57-173 .329 33-112 .295 21-26 .808 3 46 49 2.7 22 1 43 27 0 21 168 9.3

14 BRANSFORD, KK 19-0 401:44 21.1 53-109 .486 1-7 .143 50-70 .714 28 25 53 2.8 26 0 17 19 1 16 157 8.3
22 WATSON, Kylee 19-19 397:08 20.9 53-93 .570 0-0 .000 17-33 .515 20 49 69 3.6 34 0 20 31 18 9 123 6.5
15 MARSHALL, Natalija 15-0 145:21 9.7 18-33 .545 0-0 .000 21-33 .636 22 11 33 2.2 18 0 3 16 10 1 57 3.8
4 PROSPER, Cassandre 8-0 87:28 10.9 9-35 .257 4-16 .250 6-9 .667 10 14 24 3.0 6 0 3 8 5 5 28 3.5
0 BROWN, Jenna 13-0 131:01 10.1 9-23 .391 0-3 .000 16-20 .800 10 11 21 1.6 8 0 11 8 1 5 34 2.6

25 CERNUGEL, Sarah 9-0 16:44 1.9 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.2
2 CHA, Trinity 5-0 05:55 1.2 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0.2

Team 44 50 94 8
Total 19 3800 548-1164 .471 92-285 .323 316-432 .731 259 596 855 45.0 286 4 338 298 104 173 1504 79.2
Opponents 19 3800 412-1195 .345 98-345 .284 169-261 .648 211 413 624 32.8 362 12 208 301 70 145 1091 57.4

Team Statistics
ND OPP

Scoring 1504 1091
Points per game 79.2 57.4
Scoring margin +21.7 -

Field goals-att 548-1164 412-1195
Field goal pct .471 .345

3 point fg-att 92-285 98-345
3-point FG pct .323 .284
3-pt FG made per game 4.8 5.2

Free throws-att 316-432 169-261
Free throw pct .731 .648
F-Throws made per game 16.6 8.9

Rebounds 855 624
Rebounds per game 45.0 32.8
Rebounding margin +12.2 -

Assists 338 208
Assists per game 17.8 10.9

Turnovers 298 301
Turnovers per game 15.7 15.8
Turnover margin +0.2 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.1 0.7

Steals 173 145
Steals per game 9.1 7.6

Blocks 104 70
Blocks per game 5.5 3.7

Winning streak 5 -
Home win streak 7 -

Attendance 48954 16506
Home games-Avg/Game 10-4895 6-2751
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 3-1572

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/07/2022 NIU W 88-48 2545
11/12/2022 vs California W 90-79 4212
11/16/2022 at Northwestern W 92-58 1176
11/20/2022 Ball St. W 95-60 3438
11/24/2022 vs American W 90-65 244
11/26/2022 vs Arizona St. W 85-65 261
12/01/2022 Maryland L 72-74 3131
12/04/2022 UConn W 74-60 9149
12/10/2022 Merrimack W 108-44 4670
12/18/2022 at Virginia Tech W 63-52 4206
12/21/2022 Western Mich. W 85-57 4772
12/29/2022 at Miami (FL) W 66-63 2153
01/01/2023 Boston College W 85-48 5532
01/08/2023 at North Carolina L 50-60 3976
01/12/2023 Wake Forest W 86-47 4319
01/15/2023 at Syracuse W 72-56 3736
01/19/2023 at Clemson W 57-54 1259
01/22/2023 Virginia W 76-54 6442
01/26/2023 Florida St. W 70-47 4956
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Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
NIU 11/07/2022 88-48 W 34-71 .479 6-16 .375 14-17 .824 11 32 43 43.0 8 22 8 9 16 88 88.0
vs California 11/12/2022 90-79 W 27-52 .519 6-14 .429 30-36 .833 15 27 42 42.5 28 18 23 5 7 90 89.0
at Northwestern 11/16/2022 92-58 W 32-71 .451 7-17 .412 21-32 .656 24 34 58 47.7 22 19 16 4 7 92 90.0
Ball St. 11/20/2022 95-60 W 32-59 .542 7-17 .412 24-28 .857 15 35 50 48.3 16 21 23 8 9 95 91.3
vs American 11/24/2022 90-65 W 29-62 .468 4-13 .308 28-41 .683 18 34 52 49.0 20 10 16 4 8 90 91.0
vs Arizona St. 11/26/2022 85-65 W 31-63 .492 2-10 .200 21-36 .583 18 27 45 48.3 12 20 8 2 5 85 90.0
Maryland 12/01/2022 72-74 L 28-62 .452 6-17 .353 10-15 .667 13 24 37 46.7 17 18 18 5 7 72 87.4
UConn 12/04/2022 74-60 W 32-57 .561 6-13 .462 4-7 .571 8 31 39 45.8 17 15 18 6 7 74 85.8
Merrimack 12/10/2022 108-44 W 35-63 .556 4-11 .364 34-38 .895 17 39 56 46.9 7 24 10 9 7 108 88.2
at Virginia Tech 12/18/2022 63-52 W 26-61 .426 1-8 .125 10-13 .769 5 34 39 46.1 16 13 11 9 9 63 85.7
Western Mich. 12/21/2022 85-57 W 33-60 .550 8-16 .500 11-14 .786 10 34 44 45.9 15 23 17 3 7 85 85.6
at Miami (FL) 12/29/2022 66-63 W 27-58 .466 4-13 .308 8-15 .533 9 33 42 45.6 11 23 22 7 4 66 84.0
Boston College 01/01/2023 85-48 W 32-60 .533 2-7 .286 19-25 .760 13 33 46 45.6 13 20 19 6 15 85 84.1
at North Carolina 01/08/2023 50-60 L 16-57 .281 2-22 .091 16-21 .762 12 30 42 45.4 21 7 19 2 9 50 81.6
Wake Forest 01/12/2023 86-47 W 32-59 .542 4-16 .250 18-25 .720 14 35 49 45.6 10 18 15 4 11 86 81.9
at Syracuse 01/15/2023 72-56 W 31-64 .484 7-18 .389 3-5 .600 10 32 42 45.4 13 18 11 4 7 72 81.3
at Clemson 01/19/2023 57-54 W 20-63 .317 4-21 .190 13-21 .619 17 20 37 44.9 11 15 17 4 21 57 79.9
Virginia 01/22/2023 76-54 W 27-54 .500 8-20 .400 14-20 .700 9 28 37 44.4 17 18 16 8 10 76 79.7
Florida St. 01/26/2023 70-47 W 24-68 .353 4-16 .250 18-23 .783 21 34 55 45.0 12 16 11 5 7 70 79.2
Total 1504 548-1164 .471 92-285 .323 316-432 .731 259 596 855 45.0 286 338 298 104 173 1504 79.2
Opponents 1091 412-1195 .345 98-345 .284 169-261 .648 211 413 624 32.8 362 208 301 70 145 1091 57.4

Notre Dame Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

19 79.2 47.1 32.3 73.1 45.0 17.8 15.7 1.1 9.1 5.5
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Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
NIU 11/07/2022 88-48 W 19-69 .275 5-17 .294 5-6 .833 18 27 45 45.0 13 8 22 2 6 48 48.0
vs California 11/12/2022 90-79 W 27-64 .422 9-22 .409 16-24 .667 12 14 26 35.5 31 17 16 2 12 79 63.5
at Northwestern 11/16/2022 92-58 W 22-62 .355 4-17 .235 10-22 .455 11 21 32 34.3 26 13 17 6 5 58 61.7
Ball St. 11/20/2022 95-60 W 21-65 .323 5-17 .294 13-20 .650 10 14 24 31.8 22 10 15 3 8 60 61.3
vs American 11/24/2022 90-65 W 25-67 .373 5-14 .357 10-15 .667 11 19 30 31.4 27 14 16 1 3 65 62.0
vs Arizona St. 11/26/2022 85-65 W 26-58 .448 4-16 .250 9-15 .600 6 23 29 31.0 26 7 10 0 4 65 62.5
Maryland 12/01/2022 72-74 L 28-70 .400 4-16 .250 14-17 .824 17 24 41 32.4 15 11 13 3 9 74 64.1
UConn 12/04/2022 74-60 W 21-57 .368 8-18 .444 10-13 .769 7 19 26 31.6 15 15 15 3 4 60 63.6
Merrimack 12/10/2022 108-44 W 17-63 .270 7-23 .304 3-6 .500 10 14 24 30.8 25 8 19 4 4 44 61.4
at Virginia Tech 12/18/2022 63-52 W 20-68 .294 6-26 .231 6-10 .600 10 31 41 31.8 16 11 13 5 3 52 60.5
Western Mich. 12/21/2022 85-57 W 21-57 .368 8-23 .348 7-14 .500 3 17 20 30.7 10 9 16 3 8 57 60.2
at Miami (FL) 12/29/2022 66-63 W 25-72 .347 2-14 .143 11-14 .786 14 23 37 31.3 18 13 13 2 15 63 60.4
Boston College 01/01/2023 85-48 W 20-64 .313 0-9 .000 8-14 .571 12 16 28 31.0 20 6 18 10 8 48 59.5
at North Carolina 01/08/2023 50-60 L 21-59 .356 7-16 .438 11-14 .786 5 29 34 31.2 18 13 15 7 10 60 59.5
Wake Forest 01/12/2023 86-47 W 18-58 .310 4-17 .235 7-10 .700 7 20 27 30.9 20 10 14 2 12 47 58.7
at Syracuse 01/15/2023 72-56 W 24-67 .358 4-21 .190 4-9 .444 14 25 39 31.4 7 11 10 7 7 56 58.5
at Clemson 01/19/2023 57-54 W 22-52 .423 8-19 .421 2-6 .333 12 30 42 32.1 18 14 29 3 11 54 58.2
Virginia 01/22/2023 76-54 W 19-64 .297 3-15 .200 13-18 .722 20 22 42 32.6 17 8 15 1 10 54 58.0
Florida St. 01/26/2023 70-47 W 16-59 .271 5-25 .200 10-14 .714 12 25 37 32.8 18 10 15 6 6 47 57.4
Total 1091 412-1195 .345 98-345 .284 169-261 .648 211 413 624 32.8 362 208 301 70 145 1091 57.4
Notre Dame 1504 548-1164 .471 92-285 .323 316-432 .731 259 596 855 45.0 286 338 298 104 173 1504 79.2

Opponents Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

19 57.4 34.5 28.4 64.8 32.8 10.9 15.8 0.7 7.6 3.7


